The Board of Education, in order to establish the
Bank in the school year 1966/67, donated to the Bank 400 sick leave
days. New employees shall contribute one (1) sick leave day to the Bank
from their first sick leave allowance.

2) Whenever the Sick Leave Bank falls below one thousand five hundred
(1,500) days, the Board shall assess each employee the number of days
of his/her sick leave necessary to increase the Sick Leave Bank days to a
minimum of two thousand (2,000) days. The number of sick days
assessed each employee shall be the same.

3) Additions to the Bank may be made as required at the beginning of each

[...]

$0/$0/$0 On-Line/Office Visit/Specialist Visit Copay
$0/$0 Urgent Care/Emergency Room Copay
ABC Rx
Health Equity Account

Beginning January 1, 2024, employees who enroll in a H.S.A. eligible medical plan may 
select to have seventy percent (70%) of the IRS deductible minimums (currently one 
thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600) for self only and three thousand two hundred 
dollars ($3,200) for two (2) person and full family) deposited annually into their HEQ 
H.S.A. account no later than the first regularly scheduled payroll in January and thirty 
percent (30%) of the IRS deductible minimums for H.S.A. eligible medical plans 
deposited annually into their HEA H.S.A.

[...]

$50/$2000 Urgent Care/Emergency Room Copay
20% Co-insurance
Balance+ Rx
Health Equity Account

Beginning January 1, 2024, employees who enroll in a H.S.A. eligible medical plan may 
select to have seventy percent (70%) of the IRS deductible minimums (currently one 
thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600) for self only and three thousand two hundred 
dollars ($3,200) for two (2) person and full family) deposited annually into their HEQ 
H.S.A. account no later than the first regularly scheduled payroll in January and thirty 
percent (30%) of the IRS deductible minimums for H.S.A. eligible medical plans 
deposited annually into their HEA H.S.A.